



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1714 OF 2026

Abdul Mujahid Abdul Qadir

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thru. Its Secretary for Cooperative and Marketing Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Sandeep Marathe, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.
Mr. Anuj Patil, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 10.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
the affidavit of service is already filed.

2. Mr. Anuj Patil, learned counsel appears on
behalf of respondent No.4 and seeks time to file affidavit-
in-reply. Time of three weeks is granted.

3. Stand over after three weeks.

4. Interim order to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)